GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4336
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2008

TECHNOLOGY UPGRADATION AND TRAINING FOR ORGAN TRANSPLANTATION
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to make technology upgradation for Organ Transplantation and provide necessary training to the medical professionals in this regard; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE(DR. ANBUMANIRAMADOSS)

(a)&(b): Technology and skills upgradation is a continuous process.In India, facilities for transplantation of major organs are already available though these are concentrated in select super specialty hospitals in the country.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

